Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Election
November 7, 2023

FINAL RESULTS-State
Combined Accumulated Totals
COLLIN COUNTY

Statistics TOTAL  Election Early Ballots By Provision  Limited
Day Voting Mail al Ballot

Registered Voters - Total 706,388

Ballots Cast - Total 98,345 49,605 46,907 1,785 20 28

Voter Turnout - Total 13.92%
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Election
November 7, 2023

Proposition 1 — State of Texas

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

For 72,045  75.04%
Against 23,964  24.96%
Total Votes Cast 96,009 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2,336

Contest Totals 98,345

Proposition 2 — State of Texas

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

For 60,406 64.17%
Against 33,726 35.83%
Total Votes Cast 94,132 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4,213

Contest Totals 98,345

Proposition 3 — State of Texas

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

For 65,945  69.59%
Against 28,818 30.41%
Total Votes Cast 94,763 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 3,582

Contest Totals 98,345

Proposition 4 — State of Texas

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
For 81,372  85.10%
Against 14,248  14.90%
Total Votes Cast 95,620 100.00%
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 2,724
Contest Totals 98,345

Election
Day
36,167

12,327
48,494
0
1,111
49,605

Election
Day
30,577

17,004
47,581
0
2,024
49,605

Election
Day
32,585

15,305
47,890
0
1,715
49,605

Election
Day
40,685

7,677
48,362
0
1,243
49,605

FINAL RESULTS-State

Combined Accumulated Totals

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
34,544 1,301 14
11,200 424 4
45,744 1,725 18

0 0
1,163 60
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
28,659 1,137 11
16,145 567 6
44,804 1,704 17

0 0
2,103 81
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
32,203 1,129 11
12,907 590 7
45,110 1,719 18

0 0
1,797 66
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
39,240 1,403 17
6,254 315 2
45,494 1,718 19
0 1
1,413 66
46,907 1,785 20

COLLIN COUNTY

Limited
Ballot

19
9
28

28

Limited
Ballot

22
4
26

28

Limited
Ballot

17
9
26

28

Limited
Ballot

27
0
27
0

28
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Election
November 7, 2023

Proposition 5 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 6 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 7 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 8 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

60,978 64.48%

33,598 35.52%

94,576 100.00%
0
3,769
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

76,006  79.68%

19,382  20.32%

95,388 100.00%
0
2,957
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

62,300 65.20%

33,251  34.80%

95,551 100.00%
0
2,794
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

66,710 70.36%

28,102  29.64%

94,812 100.00%
0
3,533
98,345

Election
Day
30,418

17,374
47,792
0
1,813
49,605

Election
Day
38,020

10,156
48,176
0
1,429
49,605

Election
Day
31,176

17,063
48,239
0
1,366
49,605

Election
Day
33,476

14,425
47,901
0
1,704
49,605

FINAL RESULTS-State

Combined Accumulated Totals

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
29,324 1,200 16
15,706 507 3
45,030 1,707 19

0 0 0
1,877 78
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
36,476 1,471 16
8,969 249 3
45,445 1,720 19
0 0
1,462 65
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
29,908 1,188 11
15,624 546 7
45,532 1,734 18

0 0
1,375 51
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
31,915 1,283 14
13,235 431 5
45,150 1,714 19

0 0
1,757 71
46,907 1,785 20

COLLIN COUNTY

Limited
Ballot
20

8
28

28

Limited
Ballot
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Limited
Ballot
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Election
November 7, 2023

Proposition 9 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 10 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 11 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 12 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

79,065 82.20%

17,125 17.80%

96,190 100.00%
0
2,155
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

47,267  50.65%

46,053  49.35%

93,320 100.00%
0
5,025
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

57,137  63.60%

32,706  36.40%

89,843 100.00%
0
8,502
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

46,342  54.60%

38,538  45.40%

84,880 100.00%
0

13,465

98,345

Election
Day
39,638

8,881
48,519
0
1,086
49,605

Election
Day
22,846

24,293
47,139
0
2,466
49,605

Election
Day
28,598

16,845
45,443
0
4,162
49,605

Election
Day
22,261

20,475
42,736
0
6,869
49,605

FINAL RESULTS-State

Combined Accumulated Totals

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
37,902 1,483 18
7,976 262 2
45,878 1,745 20
0 0
1,029 40
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
23,340 1,055 10
21,087 653 9
44,427 1,708 19

0 0
2,480 77
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
27,342 1,164 13
15,375 475 5
42,717 1,639 18

0 0
4,190 146
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
23,157 905 7
17,402 639 10
40,559 1,544 17

0 0
6,348 241
46,907 1,785 20

COLLIN COUNTY

Limited
Ballot
24

4
28

28

Limited
Ballot
16

11
27
0

28

Limited
Ballot
20
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26

28

Limited
Ballot
12
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24

28
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Summary Results Report

Joint General and Special Election
November 7, 2023

Proposition 13 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Proposition 14 — State of Texas

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

33,489 35.76%

60,162  64.24%

93,651 100.00%
0
4,694
98,345

TOTAL VOTE %

72,304  76.44%

22,282  23.56%

94,586 100.00%
0
3,759
98,345

Election
Day
15,905

31,471
47,376
0
2,229
49,605

Election
Day
36,605

11,213
47,818
0
1,787
49,605

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
16,919 649 4
27,610 1,053 14
44,529 1,702 18

0 0
2,378 83
46,907 1,785 20

Early Ballots By Provision

Voting Mail al
34,343 1,315 16
10,670 394 2
45,013 1,709 18

0 0
1,894 76
46,907 1,785 20

FINAL RESULTS-State
Combined Accumulated Totals

Limited
Ballot
12

14
26

28

Limited
Ballot
25

3
28

28

COLLIN COUNTY
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