Summary Results Report Joint General and Special Election November 7, 2023 **Statistics** TOTAL

FINAL RESULTS-State
Combined Accumulated Totals
COLLIN COUNTY

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
Registered Voters - Total	706,388					
Ballots Cast - Total	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28
Voter Turnout - Total	13.92%					

Proposition 1 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	72,045 75.04%	36,167	34,544	1,301	14	19
Against	23,964 24.96%	12,327	11,200	424	4	9
Total Votes Cast	96,009 100.00%	48,494	45,744	1,725	18	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,336	1,111	1,163	60	2	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 2 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	60,406 64.17%	30,577	28,659	1,137	11	22
Against	33,726 35.83%	17,004	16,145	567	6	4
Total Votes Cast	94,132 100.00%	47,581	44,804	1,704	17	26
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	4,213	2,024	2,103	81	3	2
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 3 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	65,945 69.59%	32,585	32,203	1,129	11	17
Against	28,818 30.41%	15,305	12,907	590	7	9
Total Votes Cast	94,763 100.00%	47,890	45,110	1,719	18	26
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3,582	1,715	1,797	66	2	2
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 4 – State of Texas

Vote For	1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	81,372 85.10%	40,685	39,240	1,403	17	27
Against	14,248 14.90%	7,677	6,254	315	2	0
Total Votes Cast	95,620 100.00%	48,362	45,494	1,718	19	27
Overvotes	1	0	0	1	0	0
Undervotes	2,724	1,243	1,413	66	1	1
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 5 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	60,978 64.48%	30,418	29,324	1,200	16	20
Against	33,598 35.52%	17,374	15,706	507	3	8
Total Votes Cast	94,576 100.00%	47,792	45,030	1,707	19	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3,769	1,813	1,877	78	1	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 6 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	76,006 79.68%	38,020	36,476	1,471	16	23
Against	19,382 20.32%	10,156	8,969	249	3	5
Total Votes Cast	95,388 100.00%	48,176	45,445	1,720	19	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,957	1,429	1,462	65	1	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 7 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	62,300 65.20%	31,176	29,908	1,188	11	17
Against	33,251 34.80%	17,063	15,624	546	7	11
Total Votes Cast	95,551 100.00%	48,239	45,532	1,734	18	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,794	1,366	1,375	51	2	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 8 – State of Texas

Vote	For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	66,710 70.36%	33,476	31,915	1,283	14	22
Against	28,102 29.64%	14,425	13,235	431	5	6
Total Votes Cast	94,812 100.00%	47,901	45,150	1,714	19	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3,533	1,704	1,757	71	1	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 9 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	79,065 82.20%	39,638	37,902	1,483	18	24
Against	17,125 17.80%	8,881	7,976	262	2	4
Total Votes Cast	96,190 100.00%	48,519	45,878	1,745	20	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2,155	1,086	1,029	40	0	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 10 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	47,267 50.65%	22,846	23,340	1,055	10	16
Against	46,053 49.35%	24,293	21,087	653	9	11
Total Votes Cast	93,320 100.00%	47,139	44,427	1,708	19	27
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	5,025	2,466	2,480	77	1	1
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 11 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	57,137 63.60%	28,598	27,342	1,164	13	20
Against	32,706 36.40%	16,845	15,375	475	5	6
Total Votes Cast	89,843 100.00%	45,443	42,717	1,639	18	26
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	8,502	4,162	4,190	146	2	2
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 12 – State of Texas

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	46,342 54.60%	22,261	23,157	905	7	12
Against	38,538 45.40%	20,475	17,402	639	10	12
Total Votes Cast	84,880 100.00%	42,736	40,559	1,544	17	24
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	13,465	6,869	6,348	241	3	4
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 13 – State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	33,489 35.76%	15,905	16,919	649	4	12
Against	60,162 64.24%	31,471	27,610	1,053	14	14
Total Votes Cast	93,651 100.00%	47,376	44,529	1,702	18	26
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	4,694	2,229	2,378	83	2	2
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28

Proposition 14 - State of Texas Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Election Day	Early Voting	Ballots By Mail	Provision al	Limited Ballot
For	72,304 76.44%	36,605	34,343	1,315	16	25
Against	22,282 23.56%	11,213	10,670	394	2	3
Total Votes Cast	94,586 100.00%	47,818	45,013	1,709	18	28
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3,759	1,787	1,894	76	2	0
Contest Totals	98,345	49,605	46,907	1,785	20	28